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once took credit for Rs. 9 crores and
another time for Rs. 18 crores, but
they did not pay, and we have not
got anything so far.

Sart V. K. DHAGE: I would like
to know in how many items the
Pakistan Government have defaulted
and have not carried out their pro-
Tises.

SHrI M. C. SHAH: All these ques-
tions are to be settled now. As for
default, the hon. Member knows that
the first instalment became due on the
15th August 1952, and today we are
in 1956, and we have received
nothing, not a single farthing. Surely,
there have been defaults.
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*222. Sur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister for EDUCA-
TION be pleased to state: ‘

(a) the work so far done by the
Expert Museums Survey Committee;

(b) the number of museums visited
by the Committee; -

{¢) the names of the members of
this committee and the time by which

tEnglish translation.
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to Questions 2136

the Committee will be able to com-
plete the work; and

(d) the expenditure incurred so far
on the Committee?]
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t[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER Fror
EDUCATION (Dr. MoNo MoHAN
Das): (a) to (d). A statement is

laid on the Table of the House.]

STATEMENT

The Expert Museums Survey Com-
mittee comprises the following mem-
bers: —

(i) Shri Rai Krishnadasa, Cura-
tor, Bharat Kala Bhavan,
Banaras. (Chairman)

Shri Khwaja Muhammad
Ahmad, Curator, Hyderabad
Museum, Hyderabad, and
President, Museums Associa~-
tion of India.

(ii)

(iii) Dr. A. Aiyappan, Superinten-
dent, Government Museum,

Madras. B

Dr. Moti Chandra, Director,
Prince of Wales Museum,
Bombay.

(iv)

(v) Shri M. M. Nagar, Director,

State Museum, Lucknow.

(vi) Shri S. A. Shere, Curator,
Patna Museum, Patna.

' (vii) Dr. N. P. Chakravarti, Ex-
Director General of Archaeo-
logy in India, New Delhi.

T. N. Ramachandran,
Director General of

(viii) Shri
Joint

+English tmnslati(;ﬁ.

[ 15 MAY 1956 ]

to Questions 2138'
Archzology in India, New
Delhi. (Member-Secretary).

¢ The first meeting of the Committeer

was held in New Delhi on the Tth,

8th and 9th November 1955. It then
decided to visit some important
museums in the country. For this

purpose it divided the country into 3°
zones and also divided itself into-
three groups and each group visited.
one zone. The Committee in all visi~
ted 37 museums. After the survey of"
the museums a meeting of the Com--
mittee was held in New Delhi on the:
6th, 7th and 8th February 1956. It is
now drawing up its draft report. No:
definite indication can be given as to.
when the Committee will complete:
its work. The figure of expenditure:
incurred so far on the Committee is:
not available as some of the T.A. bills.
are yet to be paid.
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Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: It is:
difficult to reply to this question
because the museums may belong to-
the Central Government, the State-
Governments, educational institutions.
and private individuals also.
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Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS:. No, Sir. -
These 37 museums that have been:
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inspected by this Committee, I think,
‘belong to all categories.
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Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: This
“‘Expert Committee selected the

museums to be visited by them accord-
ding to their importance.
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Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: Sir, until
-all the bills are sent to us, it is not
-possible to give the full figures.

Sur1 S. MAHANTY: I find that in
relation to question (a) the term used
1S
mittee’. Does the adjective ‘Expert’
apply to the Museums or to the Com-
mittee? I would like to know if there
.are any expert museums in this coun-

try.

(No answer.)

Surt V. K. DHAGE:
answer to the question?

What is the

Mr. CHAIRMAN: The answer is
«clear. There are no expert museums.
Serr S. MAHANTY: May I know

‘who the members of this Committee
are?

Dr. MONC MOHAN DAS: 1 think
that has been given.

‘Expert Museums Survey Com- |

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions

MRr. CHAIRMAN:
seen the statement.

2140
You have not

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: The hon.
Deputy Minister said that the Expert
Committee made a selection of these
37 museums. May I know the total
number of museums out of which
these 37 were selected?

Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: This
question was asked before and repli-
ed that it is not possible to give the
figure.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: They must
have had some list out of which they
made a selection. How many were
rejected?

Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: What I
mean is that that figure is not at my
disposal at present.

SHrr S. N, MAZUMDAR: What is
the function of this Committee? What-
ever the function, in the discharge of
its function, will this Committee invite
suggestions and help from educational
institutions and other non-official
bodies?

Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: The
terms of reference of this Committee
are to survey the various museums in
India and to make concrete propo-
sals for their improvement and deve-
lopment.

Dr. R. P. DUBE: May I know for
how long has this Committee been
working?

(No answer.)

*223.[For answer, vide cols. 2153—~
55 infra.]

*224. [For answer, vide cols. 2155—
58 infra.]
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